CH \$215.00 855447(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669590

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/30/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forecast 5 Analytics, Inc.		
Street Address:	2135 CityGate Lane		
Internal Address:	Suite 420		
City:	Naperville		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60563		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85544760	5
Serial Number:	85693985	5
Serial Number:	85693993	5CAST
Serial Number:	85693999	5SHARE
Serial Number:	85693990	5SIGHT
Serial Number:	85592259	FORECAST 5
Serial Number:	85544702	FORECAST 5 ANALYTICS
Serial Number:	85693978	FORECAST5 ANALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108836400

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Bobby A. Ghajar

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	328437-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eunice Yu
SIGNATURE:	/Eunice Yu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=18. Project Fibonacci - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=18. Project Fibonacci - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=18. Project Fibonacci - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of December 30, 2020, and made by **PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, in its capacity as Agent under the below-defined Security Agreement ("<u>Grantee</u>") with FORECAST 5 ANALYTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among Grantor, certain of Grantor's affiliates, the lenders from time to time party thereto and Grantee and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2018, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 18, 2018, at Reel and Frame 6557/0436; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement and shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Grantee hereby terminates the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: Brad Blakey
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Status	Filing Date	Serial No.	Application/ Registration Date	Application/ Registration No.	Registrant
5	United States	Registered	16 Feb 2012	85544760	01 Dec 2015	4,863,442	Forecast 5 Analytics, Inc.
5 and Design	United States	Registered	02 Aug 2012	85693985	03 Jun 2014	4,544,096	Forecast 5 Analytics, Inc.
5CAST and Design	United States	Registered	02 Aug 2012	85693993	03 Jun 2014	4,544,098	Forecast 5 Analytics, Inc.
5SHARE and Design	United States	Registered	02 Aug 2012	85693999	03 Jun 2014	4,544,099	Forecast 5 Analytics, Inc.
5SIGHT and Design	United States	Registered	02 Aug 2012	85693990	03 Jun 2014	4,544,097	Forecast 5 Analytics, Inc.
Forecast 5	United States	Registered	09 Apr 2012	85592259	10 Sep 2013	4,401,040	Forecast 5 Analytics, Inc.
Forecast 5 Analytics	United States	Registered	16 Feb 2012	85544702	10 Sep 2013	4,400,955	Forecast 5 Analytics, Inc.
Forecast5 Analytics (Stylized)	United States	Registered	02 Aug 2012	85693978	01 Oct 2013	4,412,098	Forecast 5 Analytics, Inc.

#80956308_v2

RECORDED: 08/23/2021